
   Slough Centre Nursery’s Key Dates Spring to Summer Term 

   Spring 1 

• Thursday 8 January – New children’s play date 
• Friday 9 January – Children return to nursery 
• Tuesday 27 January – Nursery closes at 2.30pm for staff training 
• Thursday 5 February – SEND parents’ coffee morning (9–10am & 1–2pm) 
• Tuesday 10 February – Toilet-training workshop (9–10am & 1–2pm) 
• Friday 13 February – Last day of term (normal hours) 

 

        Spring 2 

• Monday 23 February – All children return 
• Wednesday 25 February – Modeshift Star Active Start (8.30–8.45am & 12.30–

12.45pm). 30-hour children may start at 8.30am if parents attend 
• Thursday 26 February – Online Safety Workshop (9am & 1pm) 
• Tuesday 3 March – Bluebells parents Story Time with Slough Librarian (10.30am & 

2.30pm) 
• Monday 16 March – Living Eggs/Chicks arrive 
• Tuesday 17 March – Bluebell parents invited to make Easter nests with their children 

(9am & 1pm) 
• Wednesday 18 March – Modeshift Stars Award Ceremony 
• Thursday 26 March – Bluebell & Daisies parents invited to Eid Play (10.30am & 

2.30pm). Early leavers collected at 2pm 
• Friday 27 March – Eid Parties & Last day of term (nursery closes 2.30pm) 

 

   Summer 1 

• Wednesday 15 April – Nursery reopens 
• Thursday 16 April – Gurdwara visit (TBC) 
• Friday 17 April – Children’s Vaisakhi Party 
• Wednesday 22 April – Bluebell & Daisies parents invited to Vaisakhi Play (10.30am & 

2.30pm). Early leavers collected at 2pm 
• WB 20 April – Walk, Cycle & Scoot to School Week – Modeshift Stars 
• Monday 11 May – School photographer (group photos) 
• Friday 15 May – Basil & Crew Farm visiting the nursery 
• Thursday 21 May – Poppies & Daisies Sports Day & last day of term – parents invited 

(timings to be confirmed) 
• Friday 22 May – Bluebells Sports Day & last day of term – parents invited (timings to 

be confirmed) 



 

   Summer 2 

• Monday 1 June – INSET Day (nursery closed) 
• Tuesday 2 June – All children return 
• Thursday 4 June – Bluebell parents invited in to do Eid activities 
• Friday 5 June – Eid Play & Party (children only) 
• Tuesday 9 June – Getting Ready for School workshop – SEBDOS (10.30am & 

12.45pm) 
• Thursday 11 June – SEND parents’ coffee morning (9–10am & 1–2pm) 
• Wednesday 17 June – Modeshift Star Active Start (8.30–8.45am & 12.30–12.45pm) 
• Friday 3 July – Slough Centre’s Summer Fair – nursery open only for the fair (not a 

normal school day) 
• Thursday 16 July – Poppies & Daisies last day of term 
• Friday 17 July – Bluebells last day of term 

 


